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WHITESTOWN, IN 46075
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REV DATE BY APP COMMENTS

POST TO BE CUT ON-SITE TO

ENSURE CORRECT HEIGHT FROM

WALKING-WORKING SURFACE

8'-0" MAX

[2438 mm]

8'-0" MAX

[2438 mm]

1'-0"

[305 mm]

3'-6"

[1067 mm]

1'-0"

[305 mm]

3

3

4

"

[96 mm]

EXISTING

WALL

2" ROUND TOP RAIL TUBE, 6000 SERIES ALUMINUM

(2) SD907.20 (#12 x 

3

4") S.S. SELF TAPPING SCREWS PER POST

1-

5

8" ROUND MID RAIL TUBE, 6000 SERIES ALUMINUM

(2) SD907.48 (#12 x 2") S.S. SELF TAPPING SCREWS PER POST

AL753 RECTANGULAR PROFILED

6000 SERIES ALUMINUM EXTRUSION

KB1840 PLASTIC CAP

45° BRACE (GW384) REQ. EACH END & EVERY

CORNER. CONNECTED TO TOP RAIL

& POST WITH (2) SD907.20 TEK SCREWS

ROOF/WALKING

SURFACE

INCORRECT CORRECT

KB005 BOLT MARKING MUST BE
PERPENDICULAR TO EXTRUSION SLOT

INSERT KB005 T BOLT THROUGH SLOT
AND FASTEN WITH LOCK NUT

WALL MOUNT BRACKETS

FASTEN TO ALUMINUM POSTS WITH

(2) KB005 T-BOLTS

RECOMMENDED WALL ATTACHMENT HARDWARE

 

1. CONCRETE WALL

(3) 

5

16" X 3" SCREW ANCHOR (S/S RECOMMENDED)

 

2. HOLLOW BLOCK / BRICK WALL

(3) 

3

8" X 5" S/S THREADED STUD WITH ADHESIVE SLEEVE (16 X 85) 

(WITH S/S LOCK WASHER, FLAT WASHER AND NUT). 

EPOXY: HILTI HIT-HY-200, HIT-HY-70 OR VF200PRO AND STAINLESS HARDWARE

 

3. METAL WALL

(3) 

1

2" S/S BOLT SET OR TOGGLE ANCHOR

(WITH S/S LOCK WASHER, FLAT WASHER AND NUT). 

MUST BE MOUNTED TO STRUCTURE.

FRONT VIEW

19"

[483 mm]

(2) SD907.48

TEK SCREWS

CK1025 

PLASTIC 

END CAP

(2) SD907.20

TEK SCREWS

ONE EACH SIDE


